SURFAIR MOBILITY

Surf Air Mobility to Provide First Quarter 2024 Financial Results on May 14, 2024

LOS ANGELES — April 30, 2024 — Surf Air Mobility Inc. (NYSE: SRFM), a leading regional air mobility platform, today announced that it will release their first quarter 2024 financial results after market close on Tuesday, May 14, 2024, and will host a webcast at 5:00 pm ET the same day.

Interested parties can register in advance to listen to the webcast here, or can find a link on the 'Events & Presentations' section of our investor relations website. A replay of the call will also be available online for 21 days following the call.

About Surf Air Mobility

Surf Air Mobility is a Los Angeles-based regional air mobility platform expanding the category of regional air travel to transform flying through the power of electrification. In an effort to substantially reduce the cost and environmental impact of flying and as the owner of the largest commuter airline in the US, Surf Air Mobility intends to develop powertrain technology with its commercial partners to electrify existing fleets and bring electrified aircraft to market at scale. The management team has deep experience and expertise across aviation, electrification, and consumer technology.

Media Contacts

Press: press@surfair.com Investors: investors@surfair.com